Bicycle Pedestrian Committee
Meeting Agenda
Jan 22,2018

PRESENT

Donna Bruschi, Dan Lipson, Judy Mage, Matt Pilek, Michael Reade
Meeting called to order at 7:03pm.

1. Joint meeting with the Transportation Implementation Committee (TIC)

Our committee members support holding a joint meeting with the Transportation Implementation
Committee

2. Proposal for stoplight at Jansen / Cedar Lane / Route 208

Our committee members discussed a proposal by David Engel of the Transportation Implementation
Committee to advocate for a traffic light at Jansen Road / Cedar Lane / Route 208.

3. Share the Road campaign: DOT and Ulster County

The committee members discussed a plan to share the petitions the committee collected — calling for
several tangible steps to improve bicycle safety — to Ulster County Executive Mike Hein.

4. 3 foot passing resolution and legislation

Judy and Mark Eis met with Kevin Cahill to advocate for a statewide 3-foot passing law.

5. 2006 Transportation-Land Use Project Report: discuss sections relevant to bike/ped policy

Mike Reade suggested that members read the Walk Bike Dutchess ( see Chapter 7 in particular
dutchessny.gov/CountyGov/Departments/TransportationCouncil/21810.htm ): The Pedestrian & Bicycle
Plans has a great chapter on how to enact these proposals. We need to choose a first project. First
project: have Chris Marx stripe bike lanes on H.W. DuBois with green paint. Second project: make Rail
Trail improvements. Third project: install crosswalks that don’t require Department of Transportation
(DOT) permission.

Adjourned 8:32pm

Next meeting:
Mon Feb 26

Then:

Mon Mar 26

Tue Apr 24 (joint meeting with Transportation Implementation Committee)
Mon May 21 (3™ Monday, since 4" Monday is Memorial Day)

Mon Jun 25

Mon Jul 23

Mon Aug 27

Mon Sep 24

Mon Oct 22

Mon Nov 19


http://www.dutchessny.gov/CountyGov/Departments/TransportationCouncil/21810.htm

